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Saturday Evening May 1, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR NCIS NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Inspiring America Dateline NBC (CC) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Legacy List R. Steves R. Steves Frankie Drake Midsomer Midsomer Murders Forsyte

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol ’ (HD) (CC)

 13 34 34 KLSR Immortals Outdoor World’s World’s Game Bensin The Masked Singer News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU MLS Soccer King Castle ’ Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE My Husband’s Secret Wife (2018) (CC) Revenge Delivered (2021) Olunike Adeliyi. (10:03) The Bad Seed

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle ’ ››› Straight Outta Compton (2015) O’Shea Jackson Jr.. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Nuggets at Clippers (9:35) SportsCenter SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC Prelims UFC Fight Night: Reyes vs. Prochazka (N) (Live) Rookie Rookie

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler To Catch a Smuggler (CC) A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC) Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Zombies Villains Raven Jessie ’ Jessie ’ ›› Halloweentown ’

 36 249 107 COM ››› Back to the Future (1985) Michael J. Fox. (CC) ››› Back to the Future Part II (1989) Michael J. Fox.

 37 245 138 TNT (4:45) ››› Wonder Woman (7:45) ›› Aquaman (2018, Action) Jason Momoa. (CC) (DVS) Man Steel

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:30) ›› The Replacements (2000, Comedy) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY Harry Potter-Phoenix ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO (4:00) Bridesmaids ››› Pretty Woman (1990) Richard Gere. (CC) (9:37) ››› Bridesmaids (2011)

 42 229 112 HGTV Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Chateau Life Under Renova (10:02) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA (5:30) ›› Mr. & Mrs. Smith (2005) Brad Pitt. ›› White House Down (2013, Action) Channing Tatum. (CC) (DVS)

 46 280 183 TLC Return to Amish (N) Return to Amish (N) Return to Amish (N) Return to Amish (N) Return to Amish (N)

 48 256 132 TCM The Wizard of Oz ››› Wuthering Heights (1939) (CC) ››› The Year of Living Dangerously (1982)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Sig devises a plan. ’ Deadliest Catch ’

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees (N) ’ (CC) Pit Bulls and Parolees “Life in a Cage” (N)

 51 265 118 A&E Biography: Stone Cold Steve Austin ’ Biography: Rowdy Roddy Piper ’ (CC) WWE’s Most

 52 258 384 FXM (4:25) Hidden Figures (7:05) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson. FXM ››› Don’t Breathe

 55 269 120 HIST The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skinwalker Ranch “Countdown to Season 2” (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Halloween II (1981) Jamie Lee Curtis. ››› Twister (1996) (SAP) Helen Hunt, Bill Paxton. (CC) Goonies

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (N) The Holzer Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN The Eighties “Raised on Television” (CC) The Nineties “The One About TV” (CC) CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL Pearl in Paradise (CC) Summer Villa (2016) Hilarie Burton. (CC) Love, Romance & Chocolate (2019) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN IndyCar IndyCar Motorcycle Racing Monster Energy Supercross. (N) (Live) (CC) European Cup

Sunday Evening May 2, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (N) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Ellen’s Game Ellen’s Game Zoey’s-Playlist Good Girls (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking Secrets-Royal Atlantic Crossing World on Fire

 9 9 9 KEZI (5:00) American Idol KEZI 9 News American Idol ’ (HD) (CC) The Rookie (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Simpsons Bless Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ Major Crimes (CC) Access Hollywood

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) DC’s Legends Batwoman (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE My Husband’s Killer Girlfriend (2021) (CC) How I Met Your Murderer (2021) Premiere. Galentine Day

 26 248 136 FX Outta Compton ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018, Biography) Rami Malek. ’ (CC) Pose “On the Run”

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Football Teams TBA. Formula 1 Racing Portugal Grand Prix.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) Running Wild (8:15) Wicked Tuna (9:15) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna Nazi

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Show Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution To Be Announced

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson Inspiring America Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City ››› Lilo & Stitch (2002) ’ (CC) Raven Sydney Just Roll Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM ››› Back to the Future Part II (1989) Michael J. Fox. ››› Back to the Future Part III (1990) Michael J. Fox.

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) ›› Aquaman (2018) Jason Momoa. ››› Shazam! (2019, Action) Zachary Levi. Premiere. Justice

 38 247 139 WTBS ››› Despicable Me 2 ›››› The Wizard of Oz (1939) (CC) (DVS) (9:15) ›››› The Wizard of Oz (1939)

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010) (CC) (DVS) Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Married to Medicine (N) (CC) Chat

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town Takeover (N) (CC) Home Town (N) Home

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ Extreme Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Pather Panchali (7:15) ››› Aparajito (1956) Pinaki Sengupta. (9:15) ›››› The World of Apu (1959)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Naked and Naked and Afraid XL (N) ’ (CC) Six Degrees

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Biography: Rowdy Roddy Piper ’ (CC) Biography: Macho Man Randy Savage (N) WWE’s Most

 52 258 384 FXM 300 Rise (6:45) ›› 300: Rise of an Empire (2014) (CC) FXM ››› Logan (2017) Hugh Jackman. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST The Final Minutes 9/11: The Pentagon Revealed: The Hunt for Bin Laden (N) ’ 9/11: Inside

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:25) ››› The Goonies (1985) Sean Astin. Fear the Walking Fear the Walking Fear the Walking

 62 277 196 TRAV Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Guy’s Games Worst Cooks in America (N) (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Story of Late Night United Shades State-Union Story of Late Night United Shades

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Love, of Course My Favorite Wedding (2017) (CC) Calls the Heart Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Motorcycle Race American Flat Track Track & Field Diving

Tuesday Evening May 4, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Misconduct” FBI (N) ’ (HD) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Rock Kenan This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots Philly D.A. (N) (CC) Frontline (N) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Pooch Perfect (N) black-ish mixed-ish Big Sky (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident (N) (9:01) Prodigal Son News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. (CC) Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) ’ Supergirl (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Venom ’ ››› Iron Man 3 (2013, Action) Robert Downey Jr.. ’ (CC) Mayans M.C. (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (5:30) SportsCenter Special (N) Rookie NFL Live (CC) Helwani UFC Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero (N) Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Drunk Drunk

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Raptors at Clippers NBA on TNT Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Star Wars: The Empire Strikes (7:34) ››› Star Wars: Return of the Jedi (1983) Mark Hamill. Chad (N)

 40 244 122 SYFY (6:02) ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) Matt Damon. ›› Escape Plan (2013, Action) Sylvester Stallone. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Neighbor vs Neigh

 44 242 105 USA NCIS “Rekindled” NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) Rock Rock

 46 280 183 TLC OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered “Busby Beach Babes” (N) OutDaughtered (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Hairspray (6:45) ››› Muriel’s Wedding (1994) (8:45) ››› Georgy Girl (1966) (CC) ›› Shag

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) (9:01) Undercover Billionaire “Pressure”

 50 282 184 ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Hustle Hustle

 52 258 384 FXM House ›› The House With a Clock in Its Walls (CC) (8:25) ›› Krampus (2015) Emjay Anthony. Krampus

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Curse-Island Drilling Down Curse-Island The Secret of Skin

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Listing Impossible

 61 254 131 AMC (4:30) ›› Armageddon (1998) Bruce Willis. ››› O Brother, Where Art Thou? (2000) (SAP) (CC) Internship

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “Battle of the Undead” (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Royal Hearts (2018) James Brolin. (CC) The Story of Us (2019) Maggie Lawson. (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey (6:45) NHL Overtime Monster Jam (CC) Diving Diving

Sunday Morning May 2, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Attkisson Sailing PBR Bull Riding PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson Equestrian Motorcycle Race NHL Hockey

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Thunberg-Year Uranium -- Twisting International

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Rescue Hearts of Free Ent. Outback NBA Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Whacked Raw Rollin’  TV Cars.TV Minute Minute

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Emeril ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. The Perfect Soulmate (2017) (CC) Revenge Delivered (2021) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Green Street Hooligans: Underground (2013) ››› Kingsman: The Secret Service (2014) Colin Firth. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN Formula 1 Racing SportsCenter (N) MLS Soccer Fight Night

 28 209 143 ESPN2 SportsCenter (N) The Draft The Draft Johnsonville ACL Cornhole College Baseball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Bin Laden’s-Drive North Korea Explorer (CC) North Korea: Inside the Mind of a Dictator

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Sydney Raven Descendants 3 (2019)

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

 38 247 139 WTBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ Wipeout ’

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire (2005) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS) Harry Potter-Phoenix

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC

 42 229 112 HGTV Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Seeking Sister Wife

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Dear Heart (1965) Glenn Ford. (CC) ›››› Oliver! (1968) Ron Moody, Oliver Reed. (CC) ›››› 

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Undercover Billionaire ’ (CC) Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Shipping Shipping Shipping Shipping Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM Batman (8:25) ›› Mr. Hobbs Takes a Vacation (1962) (10:25) Gentlemen Prefer Blondes ››› Don’t Breathe

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars A muscle car made from a 4-door sedan. ’ Day the Towers Fell

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Rare Emeril Sun Paid Prg. Inspiring America

 61 254 131 AMC Am Hustle (8:40) ››› Erin Brockovich (2000, Drama) (SAP) Julia Roberts. (CC) (11:40) ››› Seabiscuit (2003)

 62 277 196 TRAV Extreme RVs (CC) Extreme RVs (CC) Extreme RVs (CC) Extreme RVs (CC) Survivorman: Bigfoot

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Snowkissed (2021) Jen Lilley. (CC) Hearts Down Under (2021) Cindy Busby.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier (8:25) Premier League Soccer Teams TBA. Premier Premier League Soccer Teams TBA. (N)

Monday Evening May 3, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise (N) (CC) Bull (N) ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice (N) ’ (HD) (CC) (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Oregon American Masters

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET American Idol (N) ’ (HD) (CC) The Good Doctor

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 (N) ’ (HD) 9-1-1: Lone Star (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American ’ Black Lightning (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018) ’ ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) Breeders Breeders

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Nuggets at Lakers SportsCenter SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 The Draft Rookie Rookie Rookie SportsCenter (N) SportCtr NFL Live (CC) TBA

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Running Wild Race to-Center Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ ›› Cadet Kelly (2002) Hilary Duff. ’ (CC) Raven Raven Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› Justice League (2017) (7:45) ››› Shazam! (2019) Zachary Levi, Mark Strong. (CC) (DVS) Suicide

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Final Sp.

 40 244 122 SYFY (6:02) ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) Matt Damon. ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) Matt Damon. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Watch Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Unsellable Houses $50K $50K $50K Three Ways Inside Out (N) (CC) Farmhouse Fixer

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Unexpected ’ Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Return to Amish (N) (10:02) Unexpected

 48 256 132 TCM Private ››› Crossfire (1947) (CC) (8:15) ››› The Night of the Hunter (1955) ›››› King Kong

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws “Going to School” (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life “Beware of Predators” (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Tim” (N) ’ (CC) (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Girls Trip (7:05) ››› Girls Trip (2017, Comedy) Regina Hall. (CC) (9:25) ›› Why Him? (2016) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars Spencer stops by the shop. (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ American Greed (N) American Greed Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›› Snitch (2013) (SAP) ›› Armageddon (1998) (SAP) Bruce Willis, Billy Bob Thornton, Liv Tyler. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle Aliens in Alaska (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Best Baker in America (N) Chopped

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Special Report Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Karen Kingsbury’s A Time to Dance (2016) The Birthday Wish (2017) Jessy Schram. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey Teams TBA. NHL IndyCar Racing XPEL 375.

Wednesday Evening May 5, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Darndest Things SEAL Team (N) S.W.A.T. (N) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med (N) Chicago Fire (N) Chicago P.D. (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Thunberg-Year Human-World Human-World

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Home E. Conners Conners Million Little

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu (N) ’ Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Married-Sight Married-Sight Married-Sight Married-Sight Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Iron Man 3 (2013) ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Homecoming (2017, Action) Tom Holland. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: Dodgers at Cubs SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Johnsonville ACL Cornhole Rookie Rookie UFC Unleashed Around TBA

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Catch-Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Yankers

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› Jack Reacher: Never Go Back All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) ›› The Accountant

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:07) ›› Solo: A Star Wars Story (2018) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Escape Plan (2013, Action) Sylvester Stallone. (CC) ›› Transformers: The Last Knight (2017) (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Jersey

 42 229 112 HGTV Farmhouse Fixer Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Block (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life ’ My 600-Lb. Life (Season Finale) (N) ’ Save My Skin (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) 12 Angry Men ››› Anatomy of a Murder (1959) James Stewart, Lee Remick. (CC) ›› Criminal Court

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition X ’ Expedition X “Ghosts in the Canal” (N) ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Journals Journals

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM Don’t ››› Don’t Breathe (2016) Jane Levy. (CC) (8:20) ››› Mission: Impossible 2 (2000) Tom Cruise.

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Listing Impossible

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› O Brother, Where Art Thou? (CC) ››› Moneyball (2011, Drama) (SAP) Brad Pitt, Jonah Hill. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL A Winter Princess (2019) Natalie Hall. (CC) Taking a Shot at Love (2021, Romance) (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey Teams TBA. NHL Mecum Auto Auctions (CC)

Sunday Afternoon May 2, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Go Far Traveler Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey: Lightning at Red Wings Wild Am. MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Paid Prg. Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB International We Knew What Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball: Nets at Bucks Sports oh baby! KEZI 9 ABC American Idol (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Funny Funny Funny Funny Immortals Outdoor Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Chances Are (1989) Cybill Shepherd. black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Revenge › The Boy Next Door (2015) Jennifer Lopez. ››› A Simple Favor (2018) Anna Kendrick. Premiere.

 26 248 136 FX ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle (2017, Action) Colin Firth. ’ (CC) ››› Straight Outta Compton (2015) ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN UFC Fight Night: Reyes vs. Prochazka To Be Announced MLB Baseball: Mets at Phillies

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Baseball Vanderbilt at Florida. (N) College Football Teams TBA.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Inside North Korea Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Descendants 3 (2019) Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Sydney Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office ››› Back to the Future (1985) Michael J. Fox. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans ››› Wonder Woman (2017) Gal Gadot, Chris Pine. (CC) (DVS) ›› Aquaman (2018)

 38 247 139 WTBS ››› The Jungle Book (2016) Neel Sethi. ››› Despicable Me (2010) (CC) (DVS) ››› Despicable Me 2

 40 244 122 SYFY Harry Potter-Phoenix (2:31) ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) Daniel Radcliffe.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC

 42 229 112 HGTV Inside Out (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Extreme Sisters ’

 48 256 132 TCM (12:45) ›››› Gigi (1958) Leslie Caron. ››› Woman of the Year (1942) (CC) (DVS) ›››› Pather Panchali

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage WWE’s Most WWE’s Most

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) Don’t Breathe ››› Logan (2017, Action) Hugh Jackman, Patrick Stewart. (CC) 300-Empire

 55 269 120 HIST (1:01) 9/11: Escape From the Towers ’ (3:02) 102 Minutes That Changed America ’ (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (11:40) ››› Seabiscuit (2003, Drama) (CC) (2:55) ››› Twister (1996) (SAP) Helen Hunt. (CC) Goonies

 62 277 196 TRAV Survivorman: Bigfoot Survivorman: Bigfoot “Sasquatch Chase” Legend of Bigfoot (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Chef Boot Camp Diners, Drive Food Truckapalooza Diners, Drive

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Special Report

 87 312 185 HALL All Things Valentine (2015) Sarah Rafferty. Love at First Glance (2017) Amy Smart. (CC) Love, of Course (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Prem Goal Zone IndyCar Racing XPEL 375. (N) (Live) (CC) IndyCar MotoGP Race

Saturday Afternoon May 1, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Emeril Traveler Rare Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR (11:30) 147th Kentucky Derby (N) ’ (Live) (HD) MyDest. Paid Prg. NCIS

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI (9:00) 2021 NFL Draft (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Sports Ocean News FamFeud

 13 34 34 KLSR TMZ (N) ’ (HD) Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers Boxing

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. MLS Soccer

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ››› Freedom Writers (2007, Drama) Hilary Swank. (CC) Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE (12:30) Dirty Teacher A Deadly Affair (2017) Valerie Azlynn. (CC) Seduced by a Stranger (2017) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (11:00) ›› Glass ’ ››› Kingsman: The Secret Service (2014) Colin Firth. ’ (CC) Kingsman-Gold

 27 206 140 ESPN (9:00) 2021 NFL Draft (N) (Live) NBA NBA Basketball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Football: SWAC Championship SportsCenter (N) UFC Fight Night: Reyes - Prelims

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Raven

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans ›› Man of Steel (2013, Action) Henry Cavill. (CC) (DVS) (4:45) ››› Wonder Woman

 38 247 139 WTBS › Joe Dirt (2001) David Spade. (CC) ›› You Don’t Mess With the Zohan (2008) (CC) (DVS) Replacemt

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire (2005) Daniel Radcliffe. (CC) (DVS) Harry Potter-Phoenix

 41 273 129 BRAVO NYC ››› Pretty Woman (1990) Richard Gere. (CC) ››› Bridesmaids (2011) Kristen Wiig. (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV $50K $50K Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer Farmhouse Fixer

 44 242 105 USA (12:30) ›› White House Down (2013) Channing Tatum. (3:25) ›› London Has Fallen (2016, Action) Mr. Smith

 46 280 183 TLC Four Weddings ’ Extreme Sisters ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé

 48 256 132 TCM (12:30) ››› The White Cliffs of Dover (1944) ››› White Heat (1949) James Cagney. The Wizard of Oz

 49 278 182 TDC Dirty Jobs ’ (CC) Bering Sea Gold “Goldslingers” ’ (CC) Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls and Parolees “Not Giving Up” ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hustle American Renegades (2017, Action) ’ (CC) ›› Red 2 (2013) Bruce Willis, John Malkovich. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Peanuts (1:45) ›› The Longest Ride (2015, Drama) Scott Eastwood. (CC) (4:25) ››› Hidden Figures (2016)

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Curse-Island Curse-Island The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skin

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC Halloween 4 Halloween 5: The Revenge of Michael Myers ›››› Halloween (1978) Donald Pleasence.

 62 277 196 TRAV Famously Afraid Famously Afraid Famously Afraid Famously Afraid Famously Afraid

 66 231 110 FOOD Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Mix Up in the Mediterranean (2021) (CC) Winter in Vail (2020) Lacey Chabert. (CC) Pearl in Paradise (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN IndyCar Mecum Auto Auctions From Glendale, Ariz. IndyCar IndyCar Racing Genesys 300.
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